Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)



T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	102180	337 🕌	▼	▼	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the a	attached original docu	iments or copy th	ereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Ohmeda (Singapore) Pt	te Ltd //-3/-12	Be	address of receiving ecton Dickins rstems Pte Lt	on Critic	al Care
☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Addre	ess:_198 Yishu gaporeState:_ al(s) citizenship	Zip	76 <b>经</b> 26
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍱 No		ion Partnership		고 <sup>무</sup>
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited I	Partnership	<u> </u>	Contract of the contract of th
Assignment	Merger	Corporat	tion-State	10-100 to	
Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: November 23		Other If assignee is no representative of the control of the	ot domiciled in the United lesignation is attached: nust be a separate docun (s) & address( es) attach	States, a domestic States, a domestic Yes A No ment from assignme	, n
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	Additional number(s) at	1232606 152 <b>1</b> 665	1553600	(s) 123260 2037089	7 153071
5. Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be ma Deirdre Wall, BD	iled:		er of applications ar involved:		7
Trademark Manager Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$				
		Enclos	sea rized to be charged	to deposit acco	ount
1 Becton Dr:	8. Deposit account number: 02–1666				
Franklin Lakes State:	07417- NJ Zip: 1880	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if	f paying by depos	sit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and	correct and any at	tached copy is a	a true
Deirdre Wall	_ Ulind	u (un		July 24 ,	2002
Name of Person Signing	Si	gnature er sheet, attachments, ar	nd document:	Date	
Mail GTON11 00000007 021666 1232607	documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T Washington,	rademarks, Box Ass	et information to: ignments		

08/06/2002 GTON11 00000007 021666

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 150.00 CH

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0203**

## PORM 13 THE COMPANIES ACT, CAP. 50 SECTION 28(2)



COMPANY NO. 198302229N

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT OHMEDA (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

INCOPPORATED UNDER THE COMPANIES ACT ON 17/05/1983 DID BY A

SPECIAL RESOLUTION RESOLVE TO CHANGE ITS NAME TO BECTON

DICKINSON CRITICAL CARE SYSTEMS PTE LTD AND THAT THE COMPANY
WHICH IS A PRIVATE COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES IS NOW KNOWN BY

ITS NEW NAME WITH EFFECT FROM 23/11/1998.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL ON 23/11/1998.



MRS NG-LOU GEOK CHOO ASSISTANT REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AND BUSINESSES SINGAPORE

1 4 FES 2002

Certified True Co.

Asst. Registrar of Companies & Businesse.

**RECORDED: 07/31/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002556 FRAME: 0204